order dated 07.12.2024.  Hence he has approached this Court for 

post-arrest bail. 

2.  Brief facts of the case are that the complainant purchased a 

plot No.1139, Sector 31-B, KDA Employees, Korangi from the 

applicant and paid an amount of Rs.19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen 

Lac).  Later its transpired that the applicant had given fake file of 

the plot to the complainant but on demand applicant refused to 

return her amount i.e. Rs.19,00,000/- which he had paid for the 

plot hence the aforesaid FIR was lodged.  

3. I have heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused